

University of Colorado Law School

Colorado Law Scholarly Commons

Colorado Supreme Court Records and Briefs Collection

10-21-1983

Board of County Comm'rs v. Denver Bd. of Water Comm'rs

Follow this and additional works at: <https://scholar.law.colorado.edu/colorado-supreme-court-briefs>

Recommended Citation

"Board of County Comm'rs v. Denver Bd. of Water Comm'rs" (1983). *Colorado Supreme Court Records and Briefs Collection*. 1820.

<https://scholar.law.colorado.edu/colorado-supreme-court-briefs/1820>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGES</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
ISSUES PRESENTED:	
I. IN HOLDING THAT DENVER IS A PUBLIC UTILITY, DID THE DISTRICT COURT PROPERLY APPLY THE DEFINITION OF A "PUBLIC UTILITY" DEVELOPED BY STATUTE AND BY THIS COURT IN PREVIOUS CASES?....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	2
<u>ARGUMENT:</u>	
I. REGULATION OF EXTRATERRITORIAL WATER AND SEWER SERVICE BY CITIES IS EXPRESSLY FORBIDDEN BY STATUTE.....	5
II. EVEN ACCEPTING THE TRIAL COURT'S REASONING, THE PRESENT FACTS OF DENVER'S OUTSIDE SERVICE DO NOT MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF PUBLIC UTILITY STATUS.....	10
A. THE FACTS AS FOUND SHOW NO HOLDING OUT AS READY AND WILLING TO SERVE THE PUBLIC INDISCRIMINATELY.....	10
B. DENVER HAS CAREFULLY INSURED THAT THERE IS NO ENFORCEABLE RIGHT OF THE PUBLIC TO OBTAIN SERVICE.....	13
III. SERVICE INSIDE A SPECIAL DISTRICT CANNOT BE REGULATED BY THE STATE.....	17

IV.	REGULATION OF OUTSIDE SERVICE MAY NOT BE ORDERED WHERE THE DISRICTS CURRENTLY PROVIDING SUCH SERVICE ARE NOT BEFORE THE COURT. THE DISTRICTS ARE INDISPENSABLE PARTIES.....	17
V.	PUC REGULATION WILL HAVE IMPERMISSIBLE IMPACTS ON THORNTON AND THE OTHER PARTIES TO THE METROPOLITAN WATER DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT. ALL PARTIES TO THE METROPOLITAN AGREEMENT ARE ALSO INDISPENSABLE TO THIS ACTION.....	21
	CONCLUSION.....	24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>PAGES</u>
<u>CASES:</u>	
<u>City and County of Denver v. PUC</u> , 181 Colo. 38, 507 P.2d 871 (1973).....	7
<u>City of Engelwood v. City & County of Denver, et al.</u> , 123 Colo. 290, 229 P.2d 667 (1951).....	3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,12,14,15
<u>City of Northglenn v. City of Thornton</u> , 193 Colo. 536, 569 P.2d 319 (1977).....	16
<u>City of Thornton v. PUC</u> , 154 Colo. 431, 391 P.2d 374 (1964).....	2
<u>City of Thornton v. PUC</u> , 157 Colo. 188, 402 P.2d 194 (1965).....	2,21
<u>Colorado Open Space Council v. City and County of Denver</u> , 190 Colo. 122, 543 P.2d 1258 (1975).....	6
<u>Harvey v. Travelers Insurance Company</u> , 18 Colo. 354, 32 P. 935 (1893).....	8
<u>Matthews v. Tri County Water Conservancy District</u> , _____ Colo. _____, 613 P.2d 889 (1980).....	8,9
<u>Parrish v. PUC</u> , 134 Colo. 192, 301 P.2d 343 (1956).....	11,13,17
<u>Potts v. Gordon</u> , 34 Colo. App. 128, 525 P.2d 500 (1974).....	21
<u>Public Service Company of Colorado v. PUC</u> , 142 Colo. 135, 350 P.2d 543 (1960).....	11,12,16
<u>PUC v. Colorado Interstate Gas Company</u> , 142 Colo. 361, 351 P.2d 241 (1960).....	11,22,23
<u>Robinson v. City of Boulder</u> , 190 Colo. 357, 547 P.2d 228 (1976).....	4,8,9,14,15

<u>Schlagel v. Hoelsken</u> , 162 Colo. 142, 425 P.2d 39 cert. denied 389 U.S. 827 (1967)...	8
<u>Schlarb v. North Suburban Sanitation District</u> , 144 Colo. 590, 357 P.2d 647 (1960).....	17,20
<u>Tompkins v. DeLeon</u> , 197 Colo. 569, 595 P.2d 242 (1980).....	8
<u>Woodco v. Lindahl</u> , 152 Colo. 49, 380 P.2d 234 (1963).....	21

OTHER AUTHORITIES:

Colorado Authorities:

Colorado Constitution, Article XXV.....	7,8,22
C.R.C.P. 19(a).....	18,21
C.R.S. 1973, §31-1-102.....	6
C.R.S. 1973, §31-15-708(d).....	5,9
C.R.S. 1973, §31-35-402(b).....	5
C.R.S. 1973, §31-35-402(f).....	5,9
C.R.S. 1973, §40-1-103(1).....	3
